[ 4

S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 ELENTROAPPARATE A6 ‘Ma
Edition: 30/03/12

The Spare Part List is valid for the following articles:

13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO]

13619SA ENA 9 metallic SA 220V/60Hz [GB]

The Variant designations mean:
SA Spare part for the Saudi Marketing Solutions variant only

Page 1/25



[ 4

S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE A6 Ma
Edition: 30/03/12

(1) Case components and water tank

'513619_01

104

Page 2/ 25



S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

0101 Tank lid metallic

0102 Watertank handle

0103 Watertank BLUE

0104 Back cover cap

0105 Screw KST/PT 3x12 vz-sw RoHS
0106 Bolt back black

0107 Fillister head screw 3.5x12
0108 Spindle

0109 Control hinged cover

0110 Cover

0111 Screw KST/PT 3.0x10
0112 Cover to rotary black

0113 Housing lid metallic

0114 Right side section black
0115 Left side section black
0116 Bolt right black

0117 Bolt left black

0118 Bolt front black

0119 Bracket Claris V2 BLUE

Page 3/25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

Variation

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 = ELEKTROAPPARATE AG W
Edition: 30/03/12

(2) Case components

513619_02

Page 4/ 25



S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

0201 Disc for compensation

0202 Valve cap

0203 Inner distributing collar

0203 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 59456)
0204 Safetyring

0205 Sieve V2

0206 Valve activator set

0207 Silicone hose 5x2x180mm
0208 Reed sensor

0209 Reed sensor support

0210 Fillister head screw 3.5x12
0211 Flowmeter fhksc 12r O-degree
0212 Screw KST/PT 3.5x12 inox
0213 Silicone hose 5x2x180mm
0214 Elastic pad

0216 Magnet

Page 5/25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

Variation

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



[ 4

S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE A6 Ma
Edition: 30/03/12

(3) Front cover and cappu.

513619_03

k|

340

Page 6/ 25


http://www.jura-parts.com/Jura-Milk-Tube-Connector-p/10002.htm
http://www.jura-parts.com/Jura-Milk-Tube-Connector-p/10002.htm
http://www.jura-parts.com/Jura-Milk-Frother-Nozzle-p/10001.htm
http://www.jura-parts.com/Jura-Milk-Frother-Venting-Tip-p/10035.htm
http://www.jura-parts.com/Jura-F-J-ENA-Milk-Frother-Nozzle-p/10076.htm

S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

0301 Valve cap

0302 Hose NSF ass. 4x2.5x90mm
0303 Hose FEP D4.0/2.50x 105mm
0304 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 63444)
0305 Clamp

0306 Connection F 90° V3

0307 Valve 220-230V V3

0308 Fluid connection

0309 Valve carrier

0310 Screw KST/PT 3.0x 8

0311 Fillister head screw 3.5x12
0312 Front shield metallic

0319 Shield left chromium

0321 Pt-screw nom dia 35 x 12
0322 Silicone tissue hose D 3.0
0325 Discharge pipe connection V2
0326 O-ring silicon 6.75x1.78
0327 Shield right chromium

0328 Silicone hose 03.0x1.50x325
0330 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 94389)
0333 Casing chromium

0334 Emblem Jura 31.7mm

0336 Foam nozzle

0337 Foam nozzle cpl

0338 Outlet ass.

0340 Outlet gate left chromium
0341 Outlet gate rigth chromium
0342 Cap autocappuccino

0343 Air suction

0344 Silicone hose 3x1.5x360mm
0345 Plug

0346 Jet milk

0350 Outlet ass. ENA 9 OT

Page 7/ 25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

Variation

XXX X XXX XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX



[ 4

S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE A6 \/‘wa
Edition: 30/03/12

(4) Front cover and steam connection

512619_04

Page 8/25



S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

0401 Fillister head screw 3.5x12
0402 Microswitch 125-250VAC
0403 Magnetic valve support
0404 Clamp

0405 Teflon hose 4x2.5x145mm
0406 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 63444)
0407 Discharge pipe connection
0408 Steam valve assembled
0409 Disc for compensation
0410 Discharge pipe support
0411 Pt-screw nom dia 35 x 12
0412 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 58620)
0413 Discharge pipe

0414 Front shield metallic

0415 Discharge pipe support
0416 Discharge pipe support
0417 Cap to discharge pipe
0418 Hose NSF ass. 4x2.5x90mm
0419 Discharge pipe connection
0420 O-ring silicon 6.75x1.78
0421 Steam nozzle

0422 Turn knob cover chromium
0423 Screw

0424 Disc for compensation
0425 Steam Turn-knob

0445 Water tube short

Page 9/25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

Variation

X XX X X X X X X X X X X X XX XXX XXXX XXX



[ 4

S13619  ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE G Ma
Edition: 30/03/12

(5) Pan

'513619_05 A

504

Page 10/ 25



[ 4

S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG \Ma
Edition: 30/03/12

Art.-Nr. Pos Designation Variation Stock SC
0501 Used ground container black X
0502 Used ground pan black X
0503 Spring X
0504 Used ground pan shield X
0505 cup grille inox ENA 9 X
0506 Drain pan metallic X

Page 11/25



S13619
Edition:

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

(6) Printed power citcuit and logic

'513619_06

Page 12/ 25

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA




S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

0601 Switch

0602 Support V2

0603 Spring black

0604 Microswitch

0605 Switch support v2

0606 Main switch casing

0607 Microswitch 125-250VAC
0608 Screw KST/PT 3.0x18
0610 Terminal 3-terminals
0611 Pt-screw nom dia 35 x 12
0612 Cable retaining clip

0613 Rotarybox cpl.

0614 Bracket

0615 Power pcb ENA 9 230V
0616 Screw kst/PT

0617 Incoming feeder black RoHS
0617 Incoming feeder sw RoHS
0618 Transformer 230V

0619 Interference eliminator
0620 Jumper cable 4 col. V2
0621 Service plug cover

Page 13/25

Variation

SA

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 = ELEKTROAPPARATE AG W
Edition: 30/03/12

(7) Fluid system

'513619_07

Page 14/ 25



S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

0701 Clamp

0702 Membrane controller

0703 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 58775)
0704 Hose FEP D4.0/2.50x240mm
0705 Pump carrier

0706 Clamp

0707 Clamp to thermostat INT
0708 Thermostat 115C/10A INTO1L
0709 Bracket

0710 Fillister head screw 3.5x12
0711 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 58921)
0712 Pump 230V/50Hz/60W

0713 Absorber set

0714 Angled hose

0715 Dispenser valve thermoblock
0716 Connection

0717 Hose FEP 4x2.5x270mm
0718 Drain motor

Page 15/ 25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

Variation

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



[ 4

S13619  ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE G Ma
Edition: 30/03/12

(8) Heater

'513619_08

Page 16 / 25



S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

0801 Fused-cord EU 192C (1xE5)
0802 Screw M4x8

0803 Fuse clamp TB2001

0804 Oval-headed screw M5x8 RoHS
0805 Sensor thermoblock complete
0806 Lid TB2003 V2

0807 Fused-cord EU 192C (1xE5)
0808 Screw M6x16 vz-bl Senk-K
0809 T-Block sold. nipp. 230V/1400W
0810 Support TB2003 V3

0812 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 63444)
0813 Clamp D=5mm

0814 Clamp

0815 Connection forme-I short

0816 Connection

0817 Hose FEP D4.0/2.50x240mm
0818 Hose FEP 4x2.5x270mm

0819 Hose FEP D4.0/2.50x 105mm

Page 17 /25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

Variation

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



[ 4

S13619  ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE G Ma
Edition: 30/03/12

(9) Grinder

'513619_09

Page 18/ 25



S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

0901 Bean container lid

0902 Adjustment ring

0903 Suspension

0904 Cap black

0905 Fillister head screw 3.5x12
0906 Bean container

0907 Powder funnel lid

0908 Microswitch support

0909 Microswitch

0910 Powder funnel

0911 Bar

0912 Collar

0913 Grinder unit 230V

0914 Fillister head screw 3x12
0915 Funnel black V2

0916 Funnel

0917 Washer

0918 Screw kst/PT

0919 Rubber buffer

0920 Tubular rivet 4x0.4x10 ms blan
0921 Temp.-feeler Johnson motor
0922 Temp.-feeler support

0923 Grinder support

0924 Jumper cable 4 col. V2

Page 19/ 25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

Variation

X XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XX XX



[ 4

S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE A6 Ma
Edition: 30/03/12

(10) Brew unit

'513619_10

Page 20/ 25



S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

1001 Brew unit assembled

1002 Drainage valve ready assembled
1003 Fillister head screw 3.5x12
1004 O-ring 5.0x3.0 EPDM

1005 Used ground blade V3

1006 Screw M4x14 vz-blau Li-K
1007 Guide assembled quiet

1008 Plate

1009 Encoder V2 RoHS

1010 Clamp to encoder

1011 Screw M5x12 vz-blau Li-K
1012 Geared motor

1013 Fillister head screw M4x8
1014 Washer M4 4.3x12.0x1.0
1015 Elastic pad

1016 O-ring brew unit 0.35 70x3.55
1016 O-ring 100pcs (sep. 67313)
1017 Sieve V3

1018 Jumper cable 4col. ENA
1019 Screw KST/PT Torx 8

Page 21/25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

SC

@
o
o
2

Variation

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



[ 4

S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE A6 /‘wa
Edition: 30/03/12

(11) Supplement

51361911

1101 1110
Verpackung/ Betriebsmittel/
Packing Operational funds
1120 1140
Hinweise/ Bedienungsanleitung/
References Cperating instructions

Page 22/ 25



S13619
Edition:

Art.-Nr.

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO] 673
30/03/12

Pos Designation

1101 Packaging

1110 Quantimeter black

1110 Funnel tube

1110 Cleaning tablets

1120 Cup self adhesive ENA
1120 Grinder steps self adhesive
1120 Instruction sheet bean cont.
1120 Hotline information sticker
1120 Guarantee Dom. 2-J IN
1120 Grinder instruction sheet g/f/
1140 Instructions ENA 9 SA

1140 Instructions ENA 9

Page 23/ 25

[ 4

ELEKTROAPPARATE AG‘M

Variation Stock SC
go SVPENA
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
SA
X



AG

ELEKTROAPPARATE

673

ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO]

30/03/12

S13619
Edition

(1) Scheme power/logic

BREW UNIT

Brew

Brew

o
Kes65™G— (optional)

X:Temp\RYD\Daten fiir Top Web - Diverse Projeke\EF515 Maxx One EU V01100511 EF515 Maxx OT block & cable.ddb - Documents'blockdiagrams\EF515 BLAOOOT V01
Rotary Module NMO MN_.OA 7
MAIX-PRD-10 VOI WW0938 Display O acklieh
EF515 placement - Three Color Backlight
EF633 box M9 | - N
: | g
2l 2T 2
o 8 o 4 a
cmc E BS o
= S| 5 k4=
NTC o =] [ ] DB6 S/
NTC —= NTC s S [ow
] 8 L red
9 L green
CM2B &)
’ -RSC25 ;
WATER LEVEL - —o~ ——— 2 -93LC86 (1 language) ROTARY Rotary PCB CRas E
2By T8V Kegulator oo e o o z[~ae<| MAGX-PRD-11 VOO WW0908 3l wm
. - - Download connector (2+2) 2 " = < EF634 placement Bl s =0
TRAY SWITCH 1 LEDROTARY 1 Lo 0— UCHI250  ERe3q box Z| 4 mw
POWDER SWITCH M6 2 2 ’ =
- SWITCH — &
L g m m m ~ Keyl5™5_ Cappuccino 7]
w & & w w I Key25™""0— Macchiato
= z 'C_DISPLAY = e e
:B = e Ke355— Coftee
STEAM SWITCH 1 P 10 Keyd mitil
48708 o4 ¥ (red) 5 O— Espresso
B KeyS5 ™ G— Rinsing

DRAINAGE STEPPERMOTOR
N+ ©
o0

Motor supply

ENCODER

— 1o
w2
UCHI 250

3
FLOWMETER 8

1

1

2

3

4

Power Switch

D17..D20

L Heater

*optior

LIMITOR
48405

(*48%08)

GND

ISVAC

THERMAL SWITCH
STEAMVALVE

\nﬂiw %ﬂm Steam Valve with Domel Mill) &
P , |
= 48708

3 |2 i

4 8 I ™

o , —L
i

CM2A R ! 43708 LINE FILTER TERMINAL BLOCK  PLUG AC MALE

e RY4 ‘rﬁ

1] = s
! 1 PE PE \M_

CM4] ” @
i L (line) L L
i

] i
|
i
|
; i
i
' 220-240V Area
! L (prim) e A
i
Legend

1<0.2A

1>0.2A, P<= 15W

1>= 0.2A, U< 48V

1>= 0.2A, U>=48V

EARTH-WIRES

TR

Glowire

change notice date drawn checked approved fitle
@, remove development remarks, rename to V01, update Earth wire and legend 100511 Hollenstein Thomas EF515 MAXX OT W_Oo_anmmn_‘ma Main 220-240V 50Hz
/6\| Add mill connector 4.6°0.8 for Domel Mill 100112 Ryser Daniel 090616 / FOH 090617 / RE size drawingnumber Revision
/A\| Earth-wires new in green; Steppermotor connector from biue to green 100108 Ryser Daniel A3 | EF515BLA0001 VO1 100511

Page 24/ 25



[ 4

S13619 ENA 9 metallic 60Hz 220V/60Hz [SCHUKO)] 673 ELEKTROAPPARATE AG W
Edition: 30/03/12

(2) Fluid system

r ' 1

Legende:
3 Silikon

a) Wassertank mit 6kt-Clarispatrone

Silikan b) Flowmeter

) Pumpe mit Membranregler
CP.3A.993.0/ST

d) TB 2003 / 1400W

e) Umschaltventil manuel MAXX

f) Auslaufventil ENA

g) Briheinheit

h) Drainageventil mit Schrittmotor

i) Kaffee-Doppelauslauf
mit integriertem Cappu

k) Magnetventil ACL 230V/50Hz
(CrSt-Ausfiihrung)

I)  Connector V2 mit Wasserrohr

o
&
\
z

=

B

F-Anschluss

Es dart

d) 9)

Dieses Dckumen

100/140°C )
Schlauchverbindungen:

Teflon + Silikon

Milch-
schlauch

—

f)

<
Kassifizierung: ‘Anderung: ErstelsGez. | E.Ulmann | 01.04.09 | Massstab mm
b) )\ c) oo | \ 11 |8
Gewicht Material GepriuFreig| P Bittiker | 01,0409 | Fomal | Biatt/Anz. | ¥
Ronmass benanoung S A3 | 1/1 |5
[ 4 Benennung: Artikel-Nr. 2
Fluidsystem [Zzoomungene wex |5
MAXX One Touch, EF515 003DN017»d500100.OD E
3
! Plotdatum: 01.04.2009 |
i

Page 25/ 25





